TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avalon IP Holding Co., LLC		11/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AvalonBay Communities, Inc.	
Street Address:	4040 Wilson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4043653	AVALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8322393600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8322393786

Email: nytef@jonesday.com Anna E. Raimer **Correspondent Name:** 250 Vesey Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna E. Raimer
SIGNATURE:	/Anna E. Raimer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVB and AIP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0949

900578825

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made by Avalon IP Holding Co., LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1729 Abbot Kinney Boulevard, Venice, California 90291 ("Assignor"), to AvalonBay Communities, Inc. a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 4040 Wilson Blvd, Suite 1000, Arlington, Virginia 22203 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4043653 covering the mark AVALON (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest Assignor may have in, to and under the Trademark in the United States, including without limitation: (i) all common law rights therein; (ii) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) the right to further assign and to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States; and (iv) the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark in the United States by any third party.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark registration and to renew the registration in the name of Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its affiliates, successors and assigns. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment. Following the date hereof, and at AvalonBay's sole cost and expense, Avalon IP shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to AvalonBay and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably requested by AvalonBay to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademark and all other rights assigned hereby to AvalonBay, or any assignee or successor thereto.

Assignor:	Assignee:	
Date: 1/9/1010	Date: November 5, 2020	
By:	By: Chall M. Selhan	
Name: Bond 1600	Name: Edward M. Schulman	
Title:	Title: Executive Vice President - General Counsel	
Avalon IP Holding Co., LLC	AvalonBay Communities, Inc.	

RECORDED: 11/06/2020